
RESOLUTION NO. 10-2012-105 
 

AWARDING A CONTRACT TO L.G.P. CONTRACTING IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$60,916.20 FOR CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS 

 
WHEREAS, bids were received on August 7, 2012, for the project known as Curb Ramp 
Improvement Program (partially funded by the CDBG Program, Yrs, 33 & 34) and seven 
bids were received; and 
 
WHEREAS, after a thorough review by the Borough Engineer and subsequent approval 
from the Borough Solicitor, it was determined that L.G.P. Contracting of Clementon, NJ, 
was the lowest responsible bidder; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has recommended that a contract be awarded to 
L.G.P. Contracting in the amount of $60,916.20; and 
 
WHEREAS, funds are available for award of this contract as evidenced by the below 
certification of funds from the Finance Officer; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of 
Barrington hereby awards a contract to L.G.P. Contracting of Clementon, NJ, in the amount 
of $60,916.20 for the project known as Curb Ramp Improvement Program subject to 
concurrent approval by the Camden County Community Development Block Grant 
Program; and 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute any and 
all documents related hereto. 
 

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON     OCTOBER 9, 2012 

 

 

Date:___________   ___________________________________________ 
     Robert Klaus, Mayor 
 
Date:___________   ____________________________________________ 
     Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk 
  
 
 
 
I, Denise Moules, Certified Finance Officer for the Borough of Barrington, hereby certify funds are 
available for award of this contract in Budget Account _______________________________. 
 
______________________________ 
Denise Moules, CFO 


