
 
 
 RESOLUTION NO. 12-2012-124 
 
 CHANGE ORDER NO.  1 
 
 

WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes in the scope of work to be done  
in completing the Curb Ramp Improvement Program (Partially funded through  
C.D.B.G. Years 33 and 34), in the Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New  
Jersey, in that the construction work will be done by LGP Contracting and materials 
will be purchased directly from Bridgestate Foundary; and 

 
      WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 was developed to itemize and authorize those 
changes; and 
 
 WHEREAS, certification has been received by the Treasurer/Finance Director that 
sufficient funds have been allocated for this Change Order; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough of Barrington that 
Change Order No. 1 is hereby authorized and approval is hereby granted to revise the 
contract amount for LGP Contracting from $60,916.20 to $56,146.20 and that materials 
will be purchased directly from Bridgestate Foundary in the amount of $4,770.00. 
 
 
Date:___________   ___________________________________________  
      
 
 
Date:___________   ___________________________________________ 
     Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk 
 
 
 

 I certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and 
Council of the Borough of Barrington on December 18, 2012. 
 
 
 
Date:_________   ___________________________________________ 
     Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk 


